

Requested by Representative PRUSAK

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4083**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, after “outpatient” insert “behavioral
2 health services”.

3 In line 9, delete “mental” and insert “behavioral”.

4 In line 16, delete “mental” and insert “behavioral”.

5 On page 8, delete lines 22 through 24 and insert:

6 **“SECTION 13. (1) Sections 2, 3 and 4 of this 2022 Act and the
7 amendments to ORS 750.055 and 750.333 by sections 7 to 9 of this 2022
8 Act apply to policies or certificates of insurance issued, renewed or
9 extended on or after October 1, 2023.**

10 **“(2) The Department of Consumer and Business Services shall take
11 all steps necessary prior to October 1, 2023, to ensure that health plans
12 issued, renewed or extended on or after October 1, 2023, comply with
13 sections 2, 3 and 4 of this 2022 Act and the amendments to ORS 750.055
14 and 750.333 by sections 7 to 9 of this 2022 Act as in effect on and after
15 October 1, 2023.**

16 **“SECTION 14. Section 6 of this 2022 Act becomes operative on Jan-
17 uary 1, 2024.”.**

18
